RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY  PATENT					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	d Trademarks: Pleas	Conveyance Type		(s) or copy(les).	
New     Resubmission (Non-Recordation)     Document ID #     Correction of PTO Error     ""					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Change of Nar Other:	ne		
Conveying Party(ies)  1. Roger E. Billings  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.	ovina Portice Attache		Execution Date( May 24, 2006	s)	
Mark if Additional Names of Converge Receiving Party Name Secure Key Corporation Name Address Address 8214 Winchester Address Dallas City	ation <u>Texas</u> State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code		
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Rece Correspondent Name and Address	ving Parties Attached	1			
Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C. 2215 Perrygreen Way Rockford, Illinois 61107		Telephone: (815) 633-5300 Facsimile: (815) 654-5770 Attorney Docket No.			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 2					
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu Enter either the Patent Application Number	☐ Mark if additional numbers attached  O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Nur	nbers		Patent Numbers	·	
		5,737,422			
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	11.0 A P .P	DOT	DOT	LDOT	
Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned.	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
		PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties		Enter the t	otal number of prop	erties involved: 1	
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment:					
☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3505 ☐ Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. \$0-3505: ☐ Yes ☐ No					
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fare going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges by deposit, account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jeffery J. Makeever, 37,390 October 16, 2006					
Name of Person Signing	// // Sign.	ature	D.	ate	

PATENT REEL: 018398 FRAME: 0580

P.05

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (06-0
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, Pose E. Billing of Independent of an improvement in	ondence, mo hereinatter
Computer Networking Security	
No. 5,737,422 , dated April 7, 1998 owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, Secure Key Corporati	on
of Missouri	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 8214 wh	nchester
City of Dallas and State of Texas	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (S 1 • 5	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afores:	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made.	<u>-</u>
Executed this 24th day of May	20 <b>6</b>
at Independence, Missouri	
Per	2 Billing
State of Missouri	(Signature)
County of Jackson ss:	
Before me personally appeared said Regar & Willings and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24 d	av
of May 20 06	
	Coloan Dayton
Seal	(Notary Public)

EILEEN DAYTON Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI DAVIESS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 18,2006

**REEL: 018398 FRAME: 0581** 

**RECORDED: 10/16/2006**